© 16
— 12,13,14 ——
- c B-B 5

-C
B |
|
C / N
— B = | —
7\ ne o 7 77 87777777 q B
C = | Q
- | -
- q | %_9 "
- - 0} - o
!
) o
) ® o o o o © o
©
o A 13
o i > VAAAAFT
D sl o ® + 9 1Tl J/AKLIED i
(-]
) °
o A 1
<
- | © - 0| @ -
) ) . —
a n O L
= ( ' \ 11
=0 © =
B 266 _
= 2 1 4 10
A-A
|
o 9
r==1
o )
~ W\ an 5
o \ 8
\ m
£
] b © —
; e o
(4p)
~ 7
o
(e 0)
© 6
o 5
571
< 4
. 1005
™ 3
N DESIGNED BY: HIT-SD I 2
DATE: H
— 28.01.2016 HIT -
F
S1ZE E
A 6—@ Isocenter-Diagnose D
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
_ 1:2 | 23,5 03.00.00.00 11 b :
| T T 1 T T 1 T T 1 — p |
F C B



Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description .
HIT Isocenter-Diagnose
Drawn 28.01.2016 [HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ) Di i Standard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fir:iz]sgjlngt) Sourcino?;upply Material Remark
1 1 [Grundkoerper 03.03.00.00
2 1 [Szintillatorhalterung 03.02.00.00
3 1 [Kamerahalterung V3 03.04.00.00
4 1 [Kameraabschirmung 03.05.00.00
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12 4 Passschraube ?6-M5-20 ISO 7379 A2
13 8 Scheibe @6 ISO 7089 A2
14 4 |Sechskantmutter M6 ISO 4032 A2
15
16

Sheet 1 of 1



16
15
14
13
12
10

13

®6 F7

60
30

3

3
237.6

260

AT

)

RN

20

19

M5 (4X)

259.8

HIT

Grundkorper

03.03.00.00

can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement

13,5

HT (kg)

W DRAWING NUMBER

" HIT-SD
19.01.2016

2

A0

1

16

A\

V

NV

390

QLS

\/¢

AN

(

E-E

\

VHV

20

00¢€
08¢
00¥
il e
o
N
N
0
©
o
17T
h
<
S
K
\
©
=
o
0
L ~—
o
:
8°69¢€




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description
HIT Grundkoerper
Drawn 19.01.2016 |HIT-SD
Checked
Drawing No. Rev.
Aoproves 03.03.00.00 -
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
i ) i i dard / )
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fﬁ:g]:gjlngt) Sousrtcaelzno?;upply Material Remark
1 1 Baugruppe Spiegeleinfassung 03.03.01.00
2
3
4 1 |Adapterplatte 03.03.00.01 400x360x10 mit vorgefraster Oberflache AlMg4,5Mn0,7 schwarz eloxiert
5 1 [Bodenplatte 03.03.00.02 380x340x10 mit vorgefraster Oberflache AlMg4,5Mn0,7 schwarz eloxiert
6 1 |Abdeckblech 03.03.00.03 397,33x360x0,5 1.4301 schwarz matt lackiert
7 1 |Adapterplatte 2 03.03.00.04 385x320x10 mit vorgefraster Oberflache AlMg4,5Mn0,7 schwarz eloxiert
8 1 [Deckelplatte 03.03.00.05 380x340x10 mit vorgefraster Oberflache AlMg4,5Mn0,7 schwarz eloxiert
9
10
11 1 Profil 5 R204090 natur 03.03.00.06 L=340 Fa. Item 0.0.425.42 schwarz eloxiert
12 1 Profil 5 20x10 natur 03.03.00.07 L=340 Fa. Item 0.0.391.02 schwarz eloxiert
13 3 Profil 5 20x20 schwarz 03.03.00.08 L=300 Fa. ltem 0.0.370.15
14 EN AW-5083
(AlMg4,5Mn0,7)
15
16 8 Linsenflanschschraube M5x10 Fa. Item 8.0.003.10 St. verzinkt

Sheet 1 of 2



Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description
HIT Grundkoerper
Drawn 19.01.2016 [HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ) Di i Standard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fir:iz]sgjlngt) Sourtcaelzno?;upply Material Remark
17 8|Zylinderschraube M4x12 ISO 4762 A2
18 4(zylinderschraube M5x16 ISO 4762 A2
19 6|Zylinderschraube M5x20 ISO 4762 A2
20 8|Zylinderschraube M6x16 ISO 4762 A2
21
22 4|Zylinderstift B4m6x20 ISO 2338 A2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Sheet 2 of 2



('

1:1 6

17,22

319.2

; 4214 _ .
A ,
_»l
111 i g 2 ////////////_
2 [
Sle—— s s o i ——® 5 - o
-:QI’ ..... = ___________________________________JIrimr NS 1 L I:
} —Z :
NikN 3 - 15
_J
] |
.// o o |
-iC
k |
2 i 7 f
//// " ’///
. ic ...... il r///}
G)L () [3) () N O] @ °© © @.\ 2
| | |
|| M6
A
_»{
- 80 _
- 120
300

23

70
3
W

[©] [©)
I

25

18

C-0 13

E
® &
| |
_ = u\j S (17 —rre
E

- 24
SI(.iNE BY: HIT-SD I
. 19.01.2016 HTT i
G
F
SIZE E
A 6—@ Baugruppe Spiegeleinfassung 0
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) | DRAWIN G NUMBER SHEET C
3 1:2 | 2,8 03.03.01.00 AN~

[T T ] [T T ] [T T ] [T T ] | |
0 N M L K F E D C B




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of . .
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design. FO I' | n fO I' m at' 0 n
Date Name Description B S . I . f
augru e legeleintassun
H I T Drawn 19.01.2016 [HIT-SD g p p p g g
Checked
Drawing No. Rev.
Aoproves 03.03.01.00
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
. ) i i dard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fﬁ:g]:gjlngt) Sousrtcaelzno?;upply Material Remark
1 2 Profil 6 30x30 natur 03.03.01.01 L=259,2 Fa. Item 0.0.419.01 schwarz eloxiert
2 2 Profil 6 30x30 natur 03.03.01.02 L=421,2 Fa. Item 0.0.419.01 schwarz eloxiert
3 2 Scheibeneinfassleiste 6 Al 03.03.01.03 L=230 Fa. Item 0.0.615.01 schwarz eloxiert
4 2 Scheibeneinfassleiste 6 Al 03.03.01.04 L=361,2 Fa. Item 0.0.615.01 schwarz eloxiert
5 2 Scheibeneinfassleiste 6 03.03.01.05 L=230 Fa. ltem 0.0.614.90
6 2 Scheibeneinfassleiste 6 03.03.01.06 L=361,2 Fa. ltem 0.0.614.90
. Fa. Norelem .
7( 1 |Winkell 03.03.01.07 40x40x12x150 Art-Nr.- 03180-202-150 Alu Nacharbeit
8 2 |Befestigungsleiste 03.03.01.08 L=40 Fa. Item 0.0.478.05 schwarz eloxiert
9
10
11
12 4  |Standard Verbindungssatz 6 Fa. Item 0.0.439.10 St. rostfrei
13 4 Nutenstein 6 M6 rostfrei 6 M6 Fa. Item 0.0.439.75 St. rostfrei
14
15 1 [Spiegel 356x254x6
16

Sheet 1 of 2



Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of . .
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design. FO I' | n fO I' m at' 0 n
Date Name Description B S . I . f
augruppe legeleintassun
H IT Drawn 19.01.2016 [HIT-SD g p p p g g
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ) i i dard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fﬁ:g]:gjlngt) SOLJSrtca;no?;upply Material Remark
17 2|Zylinderschraube M6x25 ISO 4762 A2
18 4(Zylinderschraube M6x12 ISO 4762 A2
19
20
21
22 2|Scheibe 76,4 ISO 7089 A2
23
24 2|Zylinderstift B4m6x30 ISO 2338 A2
25 2|zylinderstift B4m6x20 ISO 2338 A2
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Sheet 2 of 2



%

_ Y,
N M6
16 tief
|
= A
+ /\
(q\|
(0)}
n
Al
1
( T f )
N
schwarz
- ~ M6 eloxiert
o 16 tief
0.8 Rz 25
Kanten |40.3 |-0.1
150 13715 |/ V4
DESIGNED BY: HIT ] SD I .
DATE: H
15.01.2016 -
Material: 0.0.419.01 HIT (: _
Fa. Item - -
M| Profil 6 30x30 natur I
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
1:1 0,3 03.03.01.01 1/1 i -

D |I I| A




L (&b ) on
60. 300
80
4& 0.1
6.2 |,
6.2 ®4 F7 ®4F7
@ A A / = A
1 I—
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ \L )( _ _
i Lb
N \ / =
170.6 N \—q}o.on
o o ®5.5
A-A -+
S . Sy A
- _ _ _ _ - _ o~ _ - - - _ _ P _ _ _ _ - _ "~ / '\ - - -

=

15
421.2 0.1 _
schwarz eloxiert 0.3
Kanten 0.3 [-0.1 Rz 6,3 Rz 25
180 13715 | /
DESIGNED BY: HIT-SD I )
DATE: H
15.01.2015 -
Material: 0041901 HIT (:
Fa. Item :
A2 6—@ Profil 6 30x30 natur :
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
1:1 0,5 03.03.01.02 1/1 i
l l l l IlS drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

B |




230 0.1

=<

Kanten |+0.3 : schwarz Rz 25
150 13715 |/ ‘( eloxiert

L] 1
|C> o
—_

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD -
DATE:
19.01.2016 -
Material: HIT B
0.0.615.01

A4 6@ Scheibeneinfassleiste 6 Al

SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET

1:1 ] 0.03 03.03.01.03 1/1

>l | lololmMm]lo | | —

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. -

0 L ] A




Kanten

150 13715 |/

|+0.3

.2 +0.1

361

=<

I

schwarz

s s

J/ eloxiert

DESIGNED BY:

| HIT-SD
19.01.2016
S 0.0.615.01 HIT
Fa. Item
A4 6—@ Scheibeneinfassleiste 6 Al

1:1

0,04

03.03.01.04

1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

>l | lololmMm]lo | | —



230

DESIGNED BY:

| HIT-SD
19.01.2016
T 0.0.614.90 HIT
Fa. Item
A4 6@ Scheibeneinfassleiste 6
1:1 | 0.02 03.03.01.05 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

D |= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 =|

>l | lololmMm]lo | | —



o<

361

DESIGNED BY:

| HIT-SD
~19.01.2016
S 0.0.614.90 HIT
Fa. Item
A4 6@ Scheibeneinfassleiste 6
1:1 | 0,04 03.03.01.06 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

D |= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 =|

>l | lololmMm]lo | | —



B
]
(12) R L - ©10.02)  B-B
A-A 80
9 A ' (0.1
_ " | / -
o ) ! y
I H | n @ @ | @ | v /RZ 6,3
®11 | 3 | < |
| o | S |
| © ' 5 |
| | 06.4 A ——] - B4 HT
(40 ) | (150 )
B 120 B .
5 80 B =

25

Nacharbeit an:

/@} + o © i L-Profil
Art.-Nr.: 03180-202-150

Fa. Norelem

-0.3
0.1 Kanten |+0.3 |-0.1 Rz 6,3 Rz 25
IS0 13715 |/ /
<4-10.02
DESIGNED BY: HIT-SD I
DATE: H
19.01.2016
T 03180-202- 150 HIT (:
Fa. Norelenm :
A | =1 Winkel 1 )
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
1:1 0,3 03.03.01.07 1/1 i
, l l l l l l l l l This drav;lng is ou; propertyl; it can‘tl be repro:uced or clommunlcateld w1thoutlour erttlen agreement.
G | | | 1 | B | A




®6.2

M4

> in |
< | \<\
Y
V

1
|oo
— w

Kanten |+0.3

V. schwarz eloxiert Rz 25
180 13715 |/ /

e HIT
Y 6@ Befestigungsleiste
2:1 0:02 03.03.01.08 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

D |= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 =|

>l | lololmMm]lo | | —



- 360 0.2 N
- 330 _
- 260 _
<
B 240 _ x
| A A-A
| —=—| | 5x45° 10 . ©
7 — ‘ Rz 6,3
l O 10) — | \/
ﬁ+ +
| @
| )
£
)'0 !
1 J
- &
C\! 1
< o o o
0 o o| —- N e _
g; ™ ™ )
e

- o)
N~
S B-B
~ B | )
o R e Y np
Rz 6,3 f9‘ | !
| | o
\V4 S | O o | o © —
[ | \. © © / ‘f - —
B | A s S

200

.. | RZ 25 Rz 6,3
Oberflache schwarz eloxiert

DESIGNED BY:
HIT-$D ! -
DATE: H
15.01.2016 +1 I 1' -
Material: G
AlMg4,5Mn0,7 -
mit vorgefréster F _
Oberfléche
SIZE E -
A2 Ef}éﬁ} Adapterplatte |
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
' B
1:2 1,77 03.03.00.01 1/1 -
This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A -

H G | | | 1 B | A




= = — h -0 — S L L (e ] O
r 40,02
| & o
o
B 150
- 40 +0.1 _ _ 10
M5 |,
=
o 4/
2 15[~ 0,1
N - . ) )
/Ny//“/.// 0,02
/F26,8 | [A7L X /
—— 7= o1
o P
<
S 180.5
s
&
- \
S o| |o| |©
<t Al o
g NMIREIEEY
(op]
(@) <
n
»
Al
)
280.5 - g
(a\]
P 336 _
N~ N~
s 0 N~ 40,02
© o ~— /
r e '
10 © 2 0%
o ~— it 0,1
O /_
1 “ 8 T D
© e ./ -
o = 5
o N
© o l v -
i o oiB ‘ ;/ / 3
o _ M LA o
™ | : //r/ (f |/ < r/| { | /[ <
20 \ e 1] ST | “d /
L1 R N1 N 4 1 r r
S 15 0 al i P
5 M6 - 04ET7 04 F7_ M6
B - B 200 _
40,1
B 80 - 240 _
B 90 N 220
100
B B 380 0.2
Tg]
/ Rz 25 / Rz 6,3)
fanY
N4 0 O . schwarz eloxiert
"~ HIT-SD I
DATE: H
15.01.2016
B B Mater1a1:AlMg4,5Mn0,7 H I T G
B mit vorgefréster F
®5.4 Oberflache :
© SIZE
| A1 6—@ Bodenplatte D
| SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
l I | ]
| le10 101 ] 2,75 _03.08.00.02 1/1 f\
I I L 1T 1 [ ]
N M L K F E D C




®6 (8x),,.
o
0 : 0
- 200 0.2 —
o
(o)
(o]
0 /o) o— 0 \
Tg]
S 0
0 S
o> A
’3
5 .
\ 32
7
5, Y

- 825.7 - gestreckte Lange: 397,33 mm

/ Rz 25<&?/”_
schwarz lackiert

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD !
" 15.01.2016 H
Material: 1 4301 H I T G
F
SIZE E
| Abdeckblect ;
SCALE 1 . 2 WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
(5:1)| 0,86 03.03.00.03 11 F
This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ]
| | | 1 | B | A




This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

h -0 S (e ] O
320
30 240
A-A
5x45° 7
© N
S
/ @ @ -~ ‘
D V) w
]
10
o
Lo
To) ™ °° o)
@ o 30 240 ~
(a9
_ 60
35
50 200
400, 1
24 /
o
/ 6 C =
G xﬁ/ B ~
143) \ l C o i
\ b
© - © ARl
o
T - = - © ==
- 1S ~ 12]. il w4 |
Al D (q\] ]
\_/ |
5 / ;
- 5 - 00,02 00,02 00,1 =
259 .8
- 0.3
- Kanten |+0.3 |-0.1 T RZ 6.3
B-8 [y schwarz eloxiert IS0 13715 |/ / \/ VA !
DESIGNED BY: HIT ) SD I
®4 H7 1 P4 H7  15.01.2016 HIT H
h Material: G
AlMg4,5Mn0,7 -
U R E
2| | SIZE
- AT 6—@ Adapterplatte 2 D
(.C; SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
Ll l.Mm6 111 1,47 03.03.00.04 1/1 f\

=




\ an @
‘ W\
e x 0,1 $10,1
- 110 -
40 0.1
M5 R
A-A
40,1
@6‘
é)
0 /{b— =
QU
‘ 5 S D2\ D
Eo)
00
\xo
7
96.4 -
&)
1/\
o
c\! <
° N 245 .7 -
o
0 . 6;3
™ N}
(4p)
(q\]
Al
(0p)
40,1
o
((o)
20 _ ™
15 ~
V7l _q} 011
c //7 4 7
_ o D
/ -
. 15% -
//2/ (p] o
= = —
/// \ il > =
o _
(o 0]
/ |
A °
o o
™ ’i <t
| | . | |
C-C / Rz 25
= 30 schwarz eloxiert
’ B 50 B 240 ©HIT-$D 1l -
57— DATE: H B
o / O? 308_5 Material: 19.01.2016 HIT G
= / o —- AlMg4,5Mn0,7 -
S mit vorgefréaster F -
\ 340 +0.2 Oberfliche E
T ) AT 6—@ Deckelplatte 1
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
s || | o 0 1:1 | 2,75 03.03.00.05 11—
LT 1 LT 1 I
N K F D C A




- 340 0.1 _
L M5
16 tief M5
16 tief
B M5 >
16 tief

M5
16 tief

schwarz eloxiert

1
|oo

Kanten |0.3

150 13715 |/ ‘( = \ / Rz 25

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD
DATE:
15.01.2016
Material:
t 0.0.425.42 HIT
Fa. Item
SIZE
A | =1 Profil 5 R204090
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET
1:1 0,4 03.03.00.06 1/1
This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

G | | | 1

> |lo|lojlolm|m|lo |l )| —



L M4 (4X)
16 tief
O
)
|
5 A
o A
S
(4p]
|
-0.3
Kanten |10.3 |-0.1
schwarz
IS0 13715 |/ / loxiert / Rz 25
DESIGNED BY: HIT ] SD I .
DATE: H
15.01.2016 =
Material: 0.0.391 .02 H I T (: _
Fa. Itenm - -
M| Profil 5 20x10 natur I
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
1:1 ] 0,12 03.03.00.07 1/1 i -

D |I I| A




o ®10

(=
i)
|| 5.2
)
(S
©)
A A
o °
s 2 "
Al
\ (N
©)
o
<
\ 1

1 1
|oo
—LEQ

Kanten [+0.3

150 13715 |/ ‘( ' / Rz 25

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD ! -

" 45.01.2016 HTT -
Material: G

0.0.370.15 n -

Fa. Item -

SIZE E -

Ad 6—@ Profil 5 20x20 schwarz [

SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
' B

1:1 | 0,15 03.03.00.08 1/1 -

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A -

D




© 16
Lo 15
3 5 16
= 14
11,13
A
_>{

] | 13,14 -
| / ® ; \ \/I\ @\ ® ;
- : (©)

— I B— Gm : —
= 12

4 s
e
— 4 y
= —
.//
S
o 10
g g E@——— ——A@E -—Q-@ @-B__
< 9
o 0 8
10 - Q
5\\ ~—
~ 16\\@ @l y (4] ej rD o 7
\\ : @
- ‘ |
' S o ’ N
_ i \' é}) _@ _ o @ o 10
“ 6
I AN & T / N N J
06
- 5
A |
_>|
- 330 -
~ - 360 _ 4
~ 3
N BT LY I 2
DATE: H
22.01.2016 HIT -
- F
E
A | =D Szintillatorhalterung o
SSSSS 11 [ DRAVNG. WONBER SHEET ¢
. ()] 2,7 __03.02.00.00 1/1 f\ :
T T 1 T 1 0 O
N M L F C ‘ B



Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description . .
HIT Szintillatorhalterung
Drawn 22.01.2016 [HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ) i i dard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fﬁ:g]:gjlngt) Sousrtce;no?;upply Material Remark
1 4  |Klemmleiste 03.02.01.000
2
3| 1 |Halterungsplatte 03.02.00.01 360x400x10 AlMg4,5Mn0,7 mit vorgefraster
Oberflache
4 2 |seitliche Klemmleiste Film 03.02.00.02 12x3x300 AlMg3
5 2 |untere obere Klemmleiste Film 03.02.00.03 15x3x250 AlMg3
6
7 1 Leuchtschirm
8 1 Filmtasche
9
10| 18 [Senkschraube M3x8 ISO 10642 A2
11 4  |Passschraube @6 M5x20 ISO 7379 A2
12
13 8 Scheibe 76,4 ISO 7089 A2
14 4 Mutter M6 1ISO 4032 A2
15
16 6 Elesa Randelschraube M5x10 Fa. Ganther G676-21-M5-10-SG

Sheet 1 of 1



200

A-A

x

N [~ 2

geklebt mit Sekunden- oder
Losungsmittelkleber

DESIGNED BY:

:AIEI 22.01.2016 HIT
A3 6—@ Klemmleiste

21

03.02.01.00

1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

> |lo|lojlolm|m|lo |l )| —



Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date

Name

HIT

Date

Name

Description

Drawn 22.01.2016

HIT-SD

Klemmleiste

Checked

Approved

Drawing No.

03.02.01.00

Rev.

Prev. Dwg. Repl. for

Item

Qty.

Description

Drawing No.

Dimensions Standard /

(finished part) Source of supply Material

Remark

Klemmleiste

03.02.01.01

20x3x200 AlMg3

schwarz eloxiert

Moosgummi

2x10x200 gummi-plast GmbH & Co. KG Moosgummi schwarz

Otto-Hahn-StralRe 12

64579 Gernsheim

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Sheet 1 of 1



00, 1 . 5

20

\ oo
© @ |
‘ |
(o]
160 _
A-A
4, ©3.4
©
900 h
-0.3
Kanten [+0.3 0.1 schwarz eloxiert VAR

150 13715 |/ /

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD !
" 22.01.0016 HTT i
Material: G
- AlMg3
F
SIZE E
A3 6—@ Klemmleiste n
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
1:1 | 0,02 03.02.01.01 11 F
This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A
1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ]
| | 1 | B | A




16

15

14

11

10

E
G 211
F-F G 5:1
/ 60 " — 7
+0.1
P \<_7 \ 3.2 —
®6F7 (4x) l/ /y L 4 |
]
X
L &
5+O.1 o
360 B =
330 [
B 282 B -
246 - D261 _
®200
AL B 251 105 B
A ] 402
— ] B 220+0. 1 _
//10,05|A _ | 5x45 10 S
= / AN
& + d O | &
C 0 - 160 .
=
oD @\ == | c o @ <% o B
\\ 00,02 | “
N~
o o =1 / o o QS 5
_4 8, | %?\ &
) / o ¢ o +——/ \-— o
7\Q I l ?/ | /__$— ®0,1
Q~ _ 1
o - o ) o~ ‘
17.510'5
H-H I
L j oo
N © N
o o ®| o |o S S\ o] oo
(@) (o0] ™ < < _0—"0—— p= a = ———————————— - <> 1| < - —0O0-- -O0-0O0— ©
< ™ ™o o |« H - o
— | Nf— N
<C
j I
5:1
o ) o o ‘
< o
(o)
iD iD | /| | ! \¥ | _,/
1 —___
© K | J o S o _+_K | /_+_ ©
i -\ )
o o == k o ' ¢ o j
o o = o o o
/ N /
B 269 _
D-D A
|
|
M3 (6X)
-0.3
Kanten |+0.3 |-0.1 \
180 13715 |/ ‘( schwarz eloxier’cwRZ ZS(V/RZ 6,3
| /
"~ HIT-SD I _
DATE: H
22.01.2016 -
Materm:AlMg4,5Mn0,7 H I T - -
mit vorgefréster F -
— Oberfldche E .
AO 6—@ Halterungsplatte 1
SCALE 1 :1 WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
(2:1) B )
sy | 2,1 03.02.00.01 1/1 :
[T T ] [T T ] [T T ] [T T ] | |
N I L K F E D c B A




= S Ll (am] (&) (aa]
A-A 90° ©
A= A==d \<7/
3.4
4 240 |
N < 1.5
\ ;s : -
| © @ ©— o
A l
o)
300 _
-0.3
Kanten [+0.3 |-0.1 TRT

IS0 13715 |/ / schwarz eloxiert \/
DESIGNED BY: HIT-SD I
DATE: H

22.01.2016
Material: AlMg3 H I T (:
SIZE E
A3 6—@ Seitliche Klemmleiste Film D
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
1:1 [ 0.0f 03.02.00.02 11 L
l This drav;ing is ou; propertyl; it can‘tl be repro:uced or clommunicateld withoutlour Writtlen agreement.
I 1 | B | A




L L (] (] o <C
250
00, 1 1.5
A / | A
- V
| \
To) I O
_ 200 _ ©
™ A-A ., ©5.4
| | N ]
-0.3
Kanten [+0.3 |-0.1 5
150 18715 |/ —r schwarz eloxiert \/
DESIGNED BY: HIT ] SD I i
DATE: H
22.01.2016 -
Material: AlMg3 H I T (: _
SIZE E -
A3 6—@ Untere obere Klemmleiste Film [o] .
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
1:1 [ 0.0f 03.02.00.03 11—
l l This drav;lng is ou; propertyl; it can‘tl be repro:uced or clommunlcateld w1thoutlour erttlen agreement. -
I 1 | B | A




2 (alt. 4) 3 /ﬁ
|
_ ) J//ALL |
gl ——
0 :
o o
0 ] - F-F
4
= |
/ M3 F‘_|A ®4 m6
11 - : M*g_“s
) |
o) i O mr 5 ?
) | )
o — B
< M6 o S S
- 24 _ T
B-B A-A 110 o0
: B _
D-D
- | | AL NI
= = = 1| //AKLIED
TS P NANANAANARRRRRNN i :
[ o X ] : : i
- —/C = |<£
14
9
9 |: -
=[]
o | \ 15
- - 7 P(ﬂ willll B N7 g
— = ? o ° ©
A i —{A
o — \ .\ h | :} G}
)
N - N I 1 e /
: \ N \ \ \ -
A : : =
_3 DESIGNED BY: I
—_— . HIT-SD ,
___ 12/21/2015 H IT -
:
16 10 13 7 1 T\ 12 g 6 6 mEA1 6—@ Kamerahalterung V3 E
M SCA WEIGHT (ka) | DRAWIN G NUNBER g S C
111 1.0 03.04.00.00 1/1
— 1 ’_l drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A
/ L 1T 1 L 1T 1 L 1T 1 L 1T 1
P 0 N M L K F E D ‘ C B




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description
HIT Kamerahalterung V3
Drawn 21.12.2015 [HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. ( fli:g:gjingt) SOLJSrtca;ng?;iéply Material Remark
1 1 Platte 1 03.04.00.01 EN AW-5754 (AlMg3)
EN AW-5083 .
2 1 |Adapterplatte 03.04.00.02 (AIMg4,5Mn0.7) Alternativ: Pos. 4
EN AW-5083
3 1 [Kameraplatte 03.04.00.03 (AIMg4,5Mn0.7)
EN AW-5083 .
4 1 |Adapterplatte 2 03.04.00.04 (AIMg4,5Mn0.7) Alternativ: Pos. 2
. . EN AW-5083
5 2 |Seitenteil 1 03.04.00.05 (AIMg4,5Mn0.7)
6 2 Strebe 03.04.00.06 EN AW-5754 (AIMg3)
7 2 [Winkel 03.04.00.07 EN AW-5754 (AIMg3)
8 1 [Kamera Prosilica mit Objektiv
9] 10 |Zylinderstift @4m6x10 ISO 2338 A2
10 2 |Zylinderstift BAm6x20 ISO 2338 A2
11 4 |Zylinderschraube M3x6 ISO 4762 A2
12 4 |Zylinderschraube M3x10 ISO 4762 A2
13| 12 |Zylinderschraube M3x12 ISO 4762 A2
14 6 |Zylinderschraube M4x12 ISO 4762 A2
15| 3 |zylinderschraube M6x10 ISO 4762 A2 LxfurPos. 2
2x fur Pos. 4
16 1 |Zylinderschraube M6x12 ISO 4762 A2

Sheet 1 of 1



o |13 _
To) 1
O L oA
| SUT~——[% 00,02
M4 (2x) , 4 00, 1 ©
©4F7 (4x), .| |A o=
T | ! ‘
S | |
— 1
, érg“ < ' /Rz 6,3
! ‘ _ N I
©
A\ c 4
- \
S //J% \—$ 00,02] [ T I O
© I\ N ! N
~ \\ r
~ 4| 00,1 A
\ [ Rz 6,3
S |  — v/
[ ‘;:; !
Al
v - |
A 2] ~ <
< N
- 20 _ =~ o
-0.3
00,1
A4 Kanten [+0.3 [-0.1 Rz 25 Rz 6,3\
@/ IS0 13715 |/ / \/ )
O T O
o \_q;_ @0’02 DESIGNED BY: HIT-5D I ]
DATE: H
12/17/2015 -
- [13] _ ETTAL g4, 5Hn0, 7 HIT 6|
vorgefrdaste Oberflache i -
SIZE E -
A3 6—@ Platte 1 1
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
2.1 0.02 1/1 B
- ; 03.04.00.01 -

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. -




44 4| 00,02
@ 30 /
Z
M4 (4 2 <E§'€3\
XD 2 04F7 (4x)
. <+ 00,1
160
o o
P - o o o o
~— — (0] N~ le} (ap} D
D

A 400,02
—— :
2 /4} 00,2

30

Sleof |
! ! \ [
@ ‘?ﬁ:yl @/j\ @ @ G)/
e W2 Y Nl B2 P N, S o
N / \/ N <
o o ol o p
i : / r
A
e
| 5x45° ©6.4 (6x) | |_ | P4F7 (12x)

Rz 6,3/

schwarz eloxiert

0.3
X0 [OX¢) Kanten [+0.3 [-0.1
: : Rz 25
150 13715 |/ / / <v’ iz 6’3>

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD

DATE:

— 12/17/2015 H IT

AlMg4,5Mn0,7

vorgefréste

Oberflache

A3 6—@ Adapterplatte

SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET

> |lo|lojlolm|m|lo |l )| —

1:1 1 0.12 03.04.00.02 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. -




- 75 -
B 65.2 B 4| 00,02
- 60
B A-A - A - 00,1
5|~ = e
N
- l
< |
S‘ - ' /
X
v/Rz 6,3 1 & l {7 C {/
f - &
=
A = _
™ Al <
/c 1
V ' '
T v \\ 4
| = O @
q‘ 1
[o] " \ |
; ™ |
s ° A
|—— 5x45°
3.5 | |_
schwarz eloxiert
-0.3
Kanten [+0.3 [-0.1 W Rz 6,3
180 13715 v /
DESIGNED BY: HIT ] SD I i
DATE: H
12/17/2015 -
Mate“alAlMg4,5Mn0,7 H I T (: -
Vorgefraste Oberflache - -
A3 6—@ Kameraplatte 1
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
2:1 0.05 03.04.00.03 11—
l l l l l l l l l l This drav;lng is ou; propertyl; it can‘tl be repro:uced or clommunlcateld w1thoutlour erttlen agreement. -
G ' ! ! N B | A




M4 (4x) 5 O4F7 (4X
® T - (4x) 4 00, 1

Q. o
30

- 44 _
| ; €[ 00,02
160 _
120

48

~ 5x45°

X (OX%)

schwarz eloxiert

Kanten |40.3 -0. / Rz 25 Rz 6,5\
150 13715 | ‘( /

1
|O o
—_

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD L -

DATE: H
12/17/2015 -
Materm:AlMg4,5Mn0,7 H I T (: -
vorgefraste Oberfliche -
A3 6—@ Adapterplatte 2 |
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
1:1 | 0.11 03.04.00.04 1/1 i -

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. -




A-A

"\
Rz 6,3
Rz 6,3

N\
\ /‘\‘ D4 H7 | ! 04 H7

®4.3 | | || ©4.3
B 77.9 _
- 70 _
- 44 - 13
_ |30 _120
| \
‘ ‘ DD D N
Kp) T To)
Lo o A A o
|
— 7
. ’/,/
I - — {700, 1
C —— \
. .
\ e B
. G
¢ /‘ Q 100 el o
To) " _ 77.9=0.1 - <
N~ 40 / <
< ~—
1|4 00,02 [ 00,1
J\OO G) —" 0 A
B @ 4202
N~
T B-B = 5
< -
1S ™ M o ' ’
/ Rz 6,3 — g ‘ b ’ \
| ! - x0 -
V/TG,S = | X N : o T e\ 270 140
— \ \ \
| ‘ < \//
; T} | © \
S - B {00, 1
5 — et
_ 125 60 |
B 100 a
495 +0.1
D-D -0.3
, Loxiert Kanten 0.3 |-0.1 /R7 5 7
. schwarz eloxier 1S0 13715 |£ / v/
<§: $ DESIGNED BY: ! A
HIT-SD I -
DATE: H
M3 _ 12/17/2015 Z
Allg4,5Mn0,7 H I T (: -
vorgefraste Oberfldche : -
Af 6—@ Seitemnteil 1 1
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
1:1 1 0.14 03.04.00.05 1/1 f\ -
r rrrrrrr+rr 111t
0 N M L K F E D C B A




f
v
Pary

D

AN
12 & 00, 1

48

10

M3

-0.3
Rz 25
Kanten [+0.3 |-0.1 \ /
IS0 13715 | /

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD !

T 427210015 HTT i

Material: G
t AlMg3

F

SIZE E

Ad 6@ Strebe D

SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C

2:1 | 0.01 03.04.00.06 /1 F

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A

0 L ] A




_93.4

x
25 60 _ \
4100, 1

®3

90
87

135°

60

/$ -
| ®

B S S
| |
-0.3
87
- Kanten |+0.3 |-0.1 \ / Rz 25

90 IS0 13715 | )/
DESIGNED BY: HIT ] SD I
DATE: H

12/21/2015

Material: AlMg3 H I T G
F
SIZE E
A | =1 Winkel ;
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
1:1 | 0.03 03.04.00.07 1/1 i




16

15

14

11

10

- 612.1 B
13,14 - 275.2 _
B 259.8
>F O ¢ [
ﬂ )
I i o
= ) | I ° ° = ©
q F ) -
( al b
© 6 o ( - o
- (o) (o 0]
Al (9] X
3 =
© o '
' ) q [0 i)
( © L -
_® _ o | © _ _ | | = ‘ : —3 f >
= o L ) K
(e 0)
o o I f
©
= =l © s all
B e °
1 3 7 5 9 2 10 4 6 19
[ )
of D
-
0)
()}
[
()}
— (0
|[©
(0]
()}
0
\ Py DESIGNED BY: I
HIT-SD
DATE: H
CHECKED BY12/17/2015 H I T G
DATE: F
F SIZE . E
A0 6—@ Kameraabschirmung D
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
[ ' B
ol P (1:1)| 4.00 03.05.00.00 1/1 :
] T T T T T T T T [ T T T T [ T T 11 —
N M L K F E D C B




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description .
HIT Kameraabschirmung
Drawn 10.12.2015 [HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. ( fli:g:gjingt) SOLJSrtca;ng?;iéply Material Remark
1 1 [Baugruppe Rahmen komplett 03.05.01.00
2 1 |Seitenteil rechts 03.05.05.00
3 1 |Seitenteil links 03.05.06.00
4 1 |Seitenteil rechts unten 03.05.07.00
5 1 |Seitenteil links unten 03.05.08.00
6 1 [Baugruppe Seitenteil rechts 03.05.09.00
7 1 [Baugruppe Seitenteil links 03.05.10.00
8 1 Ruckblech 03.05.00.01 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
9 1 |Abdeckblech oben 03.05.00.02 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
10 1 |Abdeckblech unten 03.05.00.03 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
11
12| 80 [Halbrundschraube M4x8 Fa. ltem 8.0.0.0.198
13 4 Scheibe 1ISO 7089 - 5 5,4 ISO 7089 A2
14 4  |Sechskantmutter M5 ISO 4032 A2
15
16 1 [Kabeldurchfuhrung FA. INCOTEK KVT 50/2

Sheet 1 of 1



) 4 - 209.38 -— 16
bt - 259.8
| |
1o l 15
_ 600 —
x e - 14
D-D >
A-A 10 o o of -
] - , | ) —
; o s 1 sl
<@ 13
| L
0 | | |
o - |
~ o i | 12
E-E ”
B'B 10
L —] & © Te ] I_ _I
- L ﬁ& T
O o
10
N F+F 2 o
10 ® S
N Al
C-C
e 10
H-H
o 10 | 9
L C} {D ,
1 G-G ;ﬁ‘ E
N0
%= =
o + é 8
o / ©©
] G ] H H :
1:2
«© 6
. ‘ 5
‘ e
= 4
« 3
] Iﬁl iI lm
N DESTGNED BY: TS . 2
DATE: H
I-I CHECKEDBY:12/1O/2015 HIT G
— DATE: F
10 s .
U A 6@ Baugruppe Rahmen komplett D
SCALE 5 . | VEIGHT % |orawinG womeer ... Tsre C
1:1
- (1:2)] 0,99 ___03.05.01.00 1/1 f\ 1
| | | Y property; p g .
P N K C B



Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description
HIT Baugruppe Rahmen komplett
Drawn 10.12.2015 [HIT-SD
Checked
Drawing No. Rev.
e 03.05.01.00
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ] Di i Standard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fir:ir:rfgslg;ft) Sourtcaenofa;upply Material Remark
1 1 Rahmen 03.05.03.00
2 1 Rahmen hinten 03.05.04.00
3
4 4 Rahmen Teil 5 03.05.01.01 10x10x600 AlCu4PBMgMn
5 4 Rahmen Teil 6 03.05.01.02 10x2x169,7 AlCu4PBMgMn
6 2 Rahmen Teil 7 03.05.01.03 10x2x381,3 AlCu4PBMgMn
7
8
9
10| 16 [Zylinderschraube M4x10 ISO 4762 A2
11
12
13
14
15
16

Sheet 1 of 1



N
(o))
(00}

N
o
1e—-—f©

(o¢]

06

169.9

380

189.9

DESIGNED BY:

. HIT-SD
' 12/10/2015 HIT
Af 6—@ Rahmen
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET
110,36 03.05.03.00 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

D ‘ C B

> |lwmlololm|mn]|lo|l=x< | —




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

Rev.-Doc.-No.

Date

Name

HIT

Date

Name Description

Drawn 10.12.2015

HIT-SD

Checked

Rahmen

Approved

Drawing No.

03.05.03.00

Rev.

Prev. Dwg.

Repl. for

Item Qty. Description

Drawing No.

Dimensions
(finished part)

Standard /
Source of supply

Material

Remark

Rahmen Teil 1

STD-000-L39.281.001 (-)

10x10x380

EN AW-2007
(AlICu4PbMgMn)

schwarz eloxiert

Rahmen Teil 2

STD-000-L39.281.002 (-)

10x10x255,8

EN AW-2007
(AlICu4PbMgMn)

schwarz eloxiert

Zylinderschraube

M4x10

ISO 4762

A2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Sheet 1 of 1



(am] (&) on <
- 380 B
- 359.8 0.2 _
.. 10.1
10182 10183 A-A
o) ] B o
™ ™ —
NN ING | ! \ '#mi'\\{}\
X ikl IN| N | N k L
0 ©4.5 M4 _ M4
o - i
- (99) Lo o (e) © n||lw
o (0>} - (q\] o0 o™ < < e
o < < ~— ~— ~— Al Al ™™
& —— —— — = = = o
! N A | !
? | L |Ofe oo o ol o ) F
A ®6 © A
00,1 -0.3
@100, ’ Kanten [+0.3 |-0.1 / Rz 25
IS0 13715 |/ / schwarz eloxiert
DESIGNED BY: HIT ] SD "
DATE: H
12/10/2015 HIT
Material: G
A1Cu4PbMghin F
SIZE E
A3 6—@ Rahmen Teil f D
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
' 03.05.03.01 AN
T T T T l This drav;lng is ou; propertyl; it can‘tl be repro:uced or clommunlcateld w1thoutlour erttlen agreement.
H G ! | B 3 | A



10 M4
o —
| )
I
<
=
127.9
o 4| 00,1
- (o]
A N—"
N ‘ Y
255.8 +0.1 _
00,1
Kanten |+0.3 |_0 | / Rz 25
1S0 13715 rr schwarz eloxiert
DESIGNED BY: HIT ] SD I
DATE: H
12/10/2015
Material: H I T G
A1Cu4PbMghin F
SIZE E
A3 6—@ Rahmen Teil 2 D
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
M 03.05.03.02 ANE
l l l This drav;ing is ou; propertyl; it can‘tl be repro:uced or clommunicateld withoutlour Writtlen agreement.
| | 1 | |




269.8

160

/.

° ©

10

DESI('ENED BY: HIT-SD
__12/10/2015 HIT
A3 6—@ Rahmen hinten
11 ] 0,25 03.05.04.00 1/

> |lo|lojlolm|m|lo |l )| —

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

Rev.-Doc.-No.

Date

Name

HIT

Date

Name Description

Drawn 10.12.2015

HIT-SD

Checked

Rahmen hinten

Approved

Drawing No.

03.05.04.00

Rev.

Prev. Dwg.

Repl. for

Item Qty. Description

Drawing No.

Dimensions
(finished part)

Standard /
Source of supply

Material

Remark

Rahmen Teil 3

03.05.04.01

10x10x269,8

ALCu4PbMgMn

schwarz eloxiert

Rahmen Teil 4

03.05.04.02

10x10x146

ALCu4PbMgMn

schwarz eloxiert

Zylinderschraube

M4x10

ISO 4762

A2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Sheet 1 of 1



04 .

134.9 miallA
M4
— o
. [p] ~—
i
o7 AW o 2
259.8 +0.1 _
60 N
” 60 30
— o
(o4p)}
o 0, 428! o o |
. |
%100, 1 10
269.8 _
0.3
Kanten |40.3 |-0.1

150 13715 |/ / schwarz eloxiert

DESIGNED BY:
HIT-SD
DATE:
12/10/2015
Material: / / H I T
ALCu4PbMgMn
SIZE
A3 6—@ Rahmen Teil 3
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET
11 03.05.04.01 1/1
This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

> |lo|lojlolm|m|lo |l )| —



12

M4
A\
<

M4
|
|

an
J

10 10

IR

146 £0.1
110
100
90

A
|
|

00, 1

10

/
&
Ref NN

>
[mvem
N

-0.3
Kanten [+0.3 |-0.1 \/ Rz 25

1S0 13715 |/ .
schwarz eloxiert

00,1

DESIGNED BY:

- HIT-SD
12/10/2015
Material:ALCU4Png|\IIn H I T
Ry g@ Rahmen Teil 4
1 o(i)04 | 03.05.04.02 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

>l | lololmMm]lo | | —

D




10

_ 10
INRJEa | N Noal
1NN AN | NI | T
N~
600
Lo
O
. o 10 To o To To 0| |~ o
o N~ - N~ © o — V ol o N~
P ™ © - — o ™ ™ < < | T
o = = = = - = - =
1 1%04.5
o © © O Q © © o &
1
- 00, 1
590 =o0. 1 _
o
To To
N ©
o ™ Te
® = =
o
O
—
1 o
M4

{00, 1

-0.3
Kanten |+0.3 |-0.1

1S0 13715 |/ / schwarz eloxiert

> |lwmlololm|mn]|lo|l=x< | —

DESIGNED BY:
HIT-SD
DATE:
Material: 12/10/2015 H IT
ALCu4PbMgMn

SIZE

Af 6—@ Rahmen Teil 5
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET

11

0.16 03.05.01.01 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.




®4.5

| ] 1
o o
—_

Kanten 0.3

/ Rz 25
150 13715 |/ / schwarz eloxiert

DESIGNED BY:
HIT-SD !
DATE: H
12/10/2015
Material: / / H I T G
ALCu4PbMghin F
SIZE E
A3 6—@ Rahmen Teil 6 n
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
1:1 B
03.05.01.02 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A

1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 |

I 1 | B | A




L] 1
|oo
_LED

Kanten [+0.3

: Rz 25
180 13715 |/ { schwarz eloxiert \/

DESIGNED BY:
HIT-SD
DATE:
12/10/2015
Material: / / H I T
ALCu4PbMgMn
SIZE
A | =1 Rahmen Teil 7
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET
1:2
03.05.01.03 1/1
This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

> |lo|lojlolm|m|lo |l )| —



4 1 5 2 punktgeschweisst
- \ 156.4 0.2 N
- \\ 142 _
15
g: A 1x45° 06
X -
- _— T C———— ——————— - ‘ |
- | ! 0
o | -
. — . .
punktgeschweisst o P \ —— 10 :oo
N .
C-C _ o
~ 200 = 102 30
° ¥ +0.2 +0.2 O
26 =1 fo0.5 |———o \ A z 2
A . | — 1 — p 2
1 - ° S
7o) ' Lo . prS
— | . 10 £0 .2 . 4.5 o)
° 2 I \OA‘B O 16 +
| 0 b =
o/ A@ o o © O A 4.9 \ -
any S0
1x45° \ | 1x45°
D
T N~ Ty To) To) N \ 0o P
(o) < < (o)) < <
Q (0] N~
c < N - 4 00,1
- 150 0.2 419 #0.2 _
B 599 B
O
o
‘__ - - - - - - - - - - - prep— p— — - - - - - - - - - - —
O
Tp)

Oberflache schwarz matt lackiert

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD ! -
" 12/3)2015 L
CHECKED BY: H I T G _
DATE: F _
SIZE E -
Af 6—@ Seitenteil rechts 1
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -

1:1 B
0,22 03.05.05.00 1/1 -
This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A -

[ | | [ [ | [ | | [ [ |
0 L K F E D C B A




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description . .
HIT Seitenteil rechts
Drawn 24.09.2015 |HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
- 03.05.05.00
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ] Di i Standard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fir:ir:rfgslg;ft) Sourtcaenofa;upply Material Remark
1 1 Blech Teil 1 599x95x0,5 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
2 1 Blech Teil 2 15x15x0,5x142 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
3 1 Blech Teil 3 15x15x0,5x249 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
4 1 Blech Teil 4 15x15x0,5x190 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
5 7 Blindnietmutter 23320040030 M4 Fa. Bollhof 1.4301
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Sheet 1 of 1



o o = = N -0 — = S L L [am) (&) o <C
5 4
punktgeschweisst
- 156.4 0.2 .
B-B P 142
15 o
o6 1, , | E «
1 _10.5 & 1x45° : 249
o S 10
b aal \‘
| 80 B~ C
A = )
J % ~__ % : ,
< 30 0.2 102 0.2 ™ / /
- , = 190 ;
To) S -
(o) 104 5 I o — ] A1
° 0. o 10.5", -
C R . 1x45 1.l o6
\\N ‘ _‘
o S N_\_N - S D _____1_0 m !
To) 10 | — |
16 O ®4.5 - L84, = :
- o)
4-?\1 O EJ © o © A © 0.5 C
(VA | - I ‘6\
1x45° | _1x45° \
B 419 0.2 . 150 40.2 _ punktgeschweisst
\
<> To} N~ o) \ o) To) N~ To)
. 0 . . . (o)) -
— Al < [p]
B ©599 —
]
Tp]
|
| & © © & &
Tp]
o
/ Rz 25
Oberfldche schwarz matt lackiert
DESIGNED BY: HIT ) SD I )
DATE: H
12/3/2015 HIT -
CHECKED BY: G _
DATE: F _
SIZE E -
Af 6—@ Seitenteil links 1
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
11
0.22 03.05.06.00 1/1 f\ -
[ [ 1T | [ [ [ 1 [
P 0 N K F E D C B A




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description . . .
HIT Seitenteil links
Drawn 24.09.2015 |HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
- 03.05.06.00
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ] Di i Standard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fir:ir:rfgslg;ft) Sourtcaenofa;upply Material Remark
1 1 Blech Teil 11 599x95x0,5 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
2 1 Blech Teil 12 15x15x0,5x142 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
3 1 Blech Teil 13 15x15x0,5x249 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
4 1 Blech Teil 14 15x15x0,5x190 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
5 7 Blindnietmutter 23320040030 M4 Fa. Bollhof 1.4301
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Sheet 1 of 1



15

- B 599 B
e 0 ' 0 i & 00,1
pie o N~ < (o)) < To)
=2 © (0)) Al (o)} N N~ °LO .
x To} < < o\ — / 0 < <
= = =)
= 0-0 / - 1x45°
O : O 14.5
) 16
|l o0s4.5 ©
o
_ 190 _ B " =
L = ;
S © =
200 S ! i
2.2 N A-A 5
0 N A 0.5
<,V < —
2 ™ + \ .
90 - /. O 115
7 10 To)
51‘0 N | ! —
.2 — e | .
o
~
~ “f‘ | 1x45°
72 +0.2 30 +ol2 —
20 ‘o — = o
2 112 B
\ punktgeschweisst
B 124 .3 o
150 +0.2 B 419 s0.2 \ -
4 5 3 1 2
Oberflache schwarz matt lackiert / Rz 25
DESIGNED BY: HIT ) SD I )
DATE: H
12/3/2015 -
CHECKED BY: H I T G _
DATE: F _
SIZE E -
Af 6—@ Seitenteil rechts unten 1
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
1:1
03.05.07.00 1/1 f\ -
L 1T 1 L 1T 1 L 1T 1 L 1T 1
P 0 N M L K F E D C B A




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description . .
HIT Seitenteil rechts unten
Drawn 25.09.2015 |HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
- 03.05.07.00
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ] Di i Standard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fir:ir:rfgslg;ft) Sourtcaenofa;upply Material Remark
1 1 Blech Teil 21 599x130x0,5 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
2 1 Blech Teil 22 15x15x0,5x112 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
3 1 Blech Teil 23 15x15x0,5x290 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
4 1 Blech Teil 24 15x15x0,5x190 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
5 7 Blindnietmutter 23320040030 M4 Fa. Bollhof 1.4301
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Sheet 1 of 1



o o = | h -0 — = L o O o <C
o
Te]
Tg]
o
%[00, 1
B 599 _ b
E
Tp] (e} (p] (e} _§’
o) < fo) < N~ fo) C-C E
. N~ N~ D Al (0)) (o) (=3
1x45 e oo ~— Q < < o
2.5 O o) O
16! G
O o
A2
®4.5 ——
o,
B
190
o +0Q — -—
™ \ H = . \
- ‘_ B 200 a
A'A g ’/’
2 30 0.2 72 +0.2 )
é’, £Q} >
> ot 20> =
o — /' o
NS 0.5 =4 > -~
! = :
115 O z W
o} i ®10 o 150 +0.2
— ; ' -] L S ' o 290
N
Te} "
| 10.5 1x45° || Q -
O6 B -
|15 | B MERRE: _
B-B B 124.3 \ _
0.2
punktgeschweisst 419 0.2
2 1 3 4
Oberflache schwarz matt lackiert \ / Rz 25
DESIGNED BY: HIT ) SD I )
DATE: H
12/3/2015 -
CHECKED BY: H I T G _
DATE: F _
SIZE E -
A1 6—@ Seitenteil links unten |
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
11 0.25 03.05.08.00 1/1 f\ -
L 1T 1 L 1T 1 L 1T 1
P 0 N L K D C B A




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use Rev. No. Rev.-Doc.-No. Date Name
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.
Date Name Description . . .
HIT Seitenteil links unten
Drawn 25.09.2015 |HIT-SD
Checked
Approved Drawing No. Rev.
- 03.05.08.00
Prev. Dwg. Repl. for
- ] Di i Standard / .
Item Qty. Description Drawing No. (fir:ir:rfgslg;ft) Sourtcaenofa;upply Material Remark
1 1 Blech Teil 31 599x130x0,5 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
2 1 Blech Teil 32 15x15x0,5x112 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
3 1 Blech Teil 33 15x15x0,5x290 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
4 1 Blech Teil 34 15x15x0,5x190 1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)
5 7 Blindnietmutter 23320040030 M4 Fa. Bollhof 1.4301
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Sheet 1 of 1



2 1 2
- 599 0.5 N
o o Kp) lp)
Te) . . . .
o) - Al < (0)) <t Ql <
. (o)} o N~ (o)} aV — o
oY (q\| ~— — Al < o o
G
1x45° 1x45°
% s / N
& o) £y o £y o |
1
/ T
10 ~
o a
6111 O S o N
(qV|
w
O & O *
@ @ /| G\ \
1x45° | 1. 99 (6Xx) ®4.5 (8x) | | 1x45°
x 4 00,2

& 00, 1

A-A

(e}

o

| [ | I '

l | 4 1 N AN N

()
o

punktgeschweisst

Oberflachen schwarz matt lackiert
-0.3

Kanten [+0.3 [-0.1 Rz 25
150 13715 |/ /

DESIGNED BY: !

HIT-SD
DATE:

CHECKEDBY:12/3/2015 H IT

DATE:

A 6—@ Baugruppe Seitenteil rechts

SCALE 1 . 1 WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET
'

(5:1)| 0.29 03.05.09.00 1/1

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

.  r ¢ ¢ ¢+ ¢+ &+ ;& & [ §F }F [ [ [ |
C B

> |lwmlololm|mn]|lo|l=x< | —




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

Rev.-Doc.-No.

Date

Name

HIT

Date

Name

Description

Drawn

16.10.2015

HIT-SD

Checked

Baugruppe Seitenteil rechts

Approved

Drawing No.

03.05.09.00

Rev.

Prev. Dwg.

Repl. for

Item

Qty.

Description

Drawing No.

Dimensions
(finished part)

Standard /
Source of supply

Material

Remark

Seitenteil rechts

599x122x0,5

1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)

Streifen

100x10x0,5

1.4301 (X5CrNil18-10)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Sheet 1 of 1



B = _1 599 +0.5 -
To) To) To) To) To)
Lo < o < N~ » <
N~ N~ (o)} o\ (o)} © (o)}
‘);
1x45°

1x45° _ 7
w

iA iA
61 O

100
O
122 +0.5

0, g O © D £3 &

1x45° || _
1 | 99 (6x) 4.5 (8x)]| | | 1x45
4-( 00,2

& 00, 1

A-A
5:1
0
n
o

Oberflachen schwarz matt lackiert

-0.3
Kanten |0.3 |-0.1 VRS

1S0 13715 Iﬁ_ﬁ

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD I

DATE: H
CHECKED BY: 12/3/2015 H I T G
DATE: F
SIZE E
Af 6—@ Baugruppe Seitenteil links D
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C

1:1

(5:1) 0,29 03.05.10.00 1/1 i

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

.  r ¢ ¢ ¢+ ¢+ &+ ;& & [ §F }F [ [ [ |
C B




Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use
of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden
without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment
of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of
a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

Rev.-Doc.-No.

Date

Name

HIT

Date

Name

Description

Drawn

16.10.2015

HIT-SD

Checked

Baugruppe Seitenteil links

Approved

Drawing No.

03.05.10.00

Rev.

Prev. Dwg.

Repl. for

Item

Qty.

Description

Drawing No.

Dimensions
(finished part)

Standard /
Source of supply

Material

Remark

Seitenteil links

599x122x0,5

1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)

Streifen

100x10x0,5

1.4301 (X5CrNi18-10)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Sheet 1 of 1



159

S L L (am (&) [aa) | <C
- 269
T} T} Tp)
To) Te} Te} . . .
Te} . . . (0)] (o)) <
. (0] < (0)] N~ (4p] (o]
o Al I\_A ~— Al Al A'A
= = . = = - 2x45° 0.5
( v %9
& O O O 48] |

¢52

O 34.

79.

O 124.5

154.5

k

Oberflache schwarz matt lackiert

DESIGNED BY:
00, 1 HIT-SD ! -
T 421172015 -
Material: 1 '4301 H I T G _
F .
SIZE E -
A | =1 Rickblech 1
SCALE WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C -
1:1 [ 0.16 03.05.00.01 11 P21 -
This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement. A -

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ]
6 i N B | A




This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

© 16
599 +0.5
A,/ gestreckte Lange: 607,3
0 | 15
R o (156.4) 165° |
(o]
- 200 =0
] \ y
|
——— Lr) ——
o
o ! 13
®5 (16X)
_1 0 To)
(0))
- C) | |
™ 12
29 5 102 150 =0.2 30
. +0.2
<
<«
(9]
= ~ 11
4.5 .«
e co
o g ) o 10
g ©
2‘_’ Y
Al
4,
> 9
co 8
{D |
- | |
r~ 7
|
© 6
o 5
N 4
™ 3
Oberflache schwarz matt lackiert
-0.3
Kanten [+0.3 |-0.1 R7 25(@/)
180 13715 |/ \/
o~ DESIGNED BY: I I 2
HIT-SD
DATE: H
12/3/2015
Material: / / HIT G
1.4301
F
S1ZE E
A0 6—@ Abdeckblech oben :
SCALE 1-1 WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER SHEET C
_ (1:2)| 0.64 03.05.00.02 1/1 f\ :

C

B



16

15

14

11

10

10

599 +0.5

(114.2)

200 +0.2

160°

100

10

5 (16x)

134.4 +0.2

30

72 +0.2

150 +0.2

30

249 .8 +0.2

268.8

Oberflachen schwarz matt lackiert

-0.3
Kanten |+0.3 |-0.1

180 13715 Iﬁf

/T ()

16

15

14

13

12

10

DESIGNED BY:

HIT-SD
DATE:

— 12/3/2015 H IT

1.4301

DATE:

Abdeckblech unten

A0 6’@

SCALE 1 . 1 WEIGHT (kg) DRAWING NUMBER
'

(1:2) | 0.65 03.05.00.03

SHEET

This drawing is our property; it can't be reproduced or communicated without our written agreement.

> lol ool m|mm|lo ||| —

N



	Test.pdf
	S_03.00.00.00_Isocenter-Diagnose.pdf
	03.03.00.00_Grundkörper.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.03.00.00_Grundkörper.pdf
	03.03.01.00_Baugruppe Spiegeleinfassung.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.03.01.00_Baugruppe Spiegeleinfassung.pdf
	03.03.01.01_Profil 6 30x30 natur.pdf
	03.03.01.02_Profil 6 30x30 natur.pdf
	03.03.01.03_ Scheibeneinfassleiste 6 Al.pdf
	03.03.01.04_Scheibeneinfassleiste 6 Al.pdf
	03.03.01.05_Scheibeneinfassleiste 6.pdf
	03.03.01.06_Scheibeneinfassleiste 6.pdf
	03.03.01.07_Winkel 1.pdf
	03.03.01.08_Befestigungsleiste.pdf

	03.03.00.01_Grundkoerper.pdf
	03.03.00.02_Bodenplatte.pdf
	03.03.00.03_Abdeckblech.pdf
	03.03.00.04 _Adapterplatte 2.pdf
	03.03.00.05_Deckelplatte.pdf
	03.03.00.06_Profil 5 R204090 natur.pdf
	03.03.00.07_Profil 5 20x10 natur.pdf
	03.03.00.08_Profil 5 20x20 schwarz.pdf

	03.02.00.00_Szintillatorhalterung.pdf
	test.pdf
	S_03.02.00.00_Szintillatorhalterung.pdf
	03.02.01.00_Klemmleiste.pdf
	test.pdf
	S_03.02.01.00_Klemmleiste.pdf
	03.02.01.01_Klemmleiste.pdf

	03.02.00.01_Halterungsplatte.pdf
	03.02.00.02_Seitliche Klemmleiste Film.pdf
	03.02.00.03_Untere obere Klemmleiste Film.pdf

	03.04.00.00_Kamerahalterung V3.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.04.00.00_Kamerahalterung V3.pdf
	03.04.00.01_Platte 1.pdf
	03.04.00.02_Adapterplatte.pdf
	03.04.00.03_Kameraplatte.pdf
	03.04.00.04_Adapterplatte 2.pdf
	03.04.00.05 Seitenteil 1.pdf
	03.04.00.06_Strebe.pdf
	03.04.00.07_Winkel.pdf

	03.05.00.00 Kameraabschirmung.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.00.00 Kameraabschirmung.pdf
	03.05.01.00 Baugruppe Rahmen komplett.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.01.00 Baugruppe Rahmen komplett.pdf
	03.05.03.00 Rahmen.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.03.00 Rahmen.pdf
	03.05.03.01 Rahmen Teil 1.pdf
	03.05.03.02 Rahmen Teil 2.pdf

	03.05.04.00 Rahmen hinten.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.04.00 Rahmen hinten.pdf
	03.05.04.01 Rahmen Teil 3.pdf
	03.05.04.02 Rahmen Teil 4.pdf

	03.05.01.01 Rahmen Teil 5.pdf
	03.05.01.02 Rahmen Teil 6.pdf
	03.05.01.03 Rahmen Teil 7.pdf

	03.05.05.00 Seitenteil rechts.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.05.00 Seitenteil rechts.pdf

	03.05.06.00 Seitenteil links.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.06.00 Seitenteil links.pdf

	03.05.07.00 Seitenteil rechts unten.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.07.00 Seitenteil rechts unten.pdf

	03.05.08.00 Seitenteil links unten.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.08.00 Seitenteil links unten.pdf

	03.05.09.00 Baugruppe Seitenteil rechts.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.09.00 Baugruppe Seitenteil rechts.pdf

	03.05.10.00 Baugruppe Seitenteil links.pdf
	Test.pdf
	S_03.05.10.00 Baugruppe Seitenteil links.pdf

	03.05.00.01 Rueckblech.pdf
	03.05.00.02 Abdeckblech oben.pdf
	03.05.00.03 Abdeckblech unten.pdf


